WITER RECLUE	Metropolitan Water Reclamation District ^{100 East Erie Street} of Greater Chicago Legislation Details				
File #:	22-003	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda	a Item	Status:	Adopted	
File created:	1/4/2022		In control:	Real Estate Development Committee	
On agenda:	1/20/20	022	Final action:	1/20/2022	
Title:	Authority to settle the eminent domain lawsuit entitled The Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago v. RIPA, LLC, et al., Case No. 20L050195 in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, for final just compensation in the amount of \$210,000.00				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RE - MWRD v RIPA 2- Parcel 272-273 - Aerial.pdf				
Date	Ver. A	Action By	Act	ion	Result
1/20/2022	1 B	Board of Commissioners	Ар	proved	Pass